| FQRM PT (Rev. 6-93) | °O-1394 | 02-03-200 |)5 | SHEET | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|--------------------------------------|---|---|---|
| OMB No. 069 | 51-0011 (exp.4/94) | | _ | | |
| | ` To the Honorable Commis | | | ached original documents or | copy thereof. |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 10293265 | _ | ne and address of receivi | |
| Bainbridge Engineered Solutions & Technologies, Inc. Individual(s) | | | 750 Boi Individua Associat General Limited Corporat Other | Edge Inc. of Boise 10 Mossy Cup 11 See, Idaho 83709 12 Al(s) citizenship 13 Partnership 14 Partnership 15 Partnership 16 Idamare 17 Idamare 18 Idamare 18 Idamare 18 Idamare 19 Idamare 10 Idamare 10 Idamare 10 Idamare 10 Idamare 10 Idamare 10 Idamare | |
| | | | designation is a | ttached: □Yes □ No e(s) & address(es) attached? □ | • |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 12, 2 | ☐ Merger ☑ Change of Name | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth | | n. the execution | on date of the application | is: |
| | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | 77 | | Frademark Registration N | |
| - | Attorney Docket No.: 49061.84000 | 01.US0 (0006) | | - | |
| | Serial No.: 78/321,871 | | 🗆 [| 7 | |
| _ | | Additional numbers att | | | |
| 5. | Name and Address of party to whom concerning document should be mail | | 6. Tot | al number of applications | and patents involved: |
| | Name: Matthew D. Abell | | 7. Tot | tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_ |
| | Street Address: _Holland & Hart LLP 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 32 City: _Denver State: _CO Zip: _ | 200 | | Enclosed Authorized to be charged | to deposit account |
| | | | _0 | posit account number: 8-2623 ach duplicate copy of this page | if paying by deposit account) |
| | | DO NOT USE | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document. Matthew D. Abell Name of Person signing | ief, the foregoing inform Signature | ation is true a | and correct and any attac $\frac{1/24/5}{\text{Date}}$ | hed copy is a true copy of the |
| | Total number of | of pages including cover | sheet, attachn | nents and document: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| BAINBRIDGE ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | | 11/06/2003 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NXEDGE INC. OF BOISE |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 7500 Bossy Cup |
| City: | Boise |
| State/Country: | IDAHO |
| Postal Code: | 83709 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|-----------|
| Serial Number: 78321871 | | NXEDGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)632-2461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-295-8187

Email: mabell@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Abell

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49061.840001.US0 (0006)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew D. Abell

Total Attachments: 2 source=NXEDGE#page1.tif source=NXEDGE#page2.tif -OP \$40.00 7832

TRADEMARK REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0824



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAINBRIDGE ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAINBRIDGE ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS & TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "NXEDGE INC. OF BOISE", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTE DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 7:33 O'CLOCK P.M.



Daniet Smith Hindson

3638524 8100

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

030727164

AUTHENTICATION: 2744267

DATE: 11-12-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0825